ment Order.

Name of Agency Bases Conversion and Deyelopmemt AU Oy e
Department Order e
CART or SUBCART CART

Office of the Executive
Vice-President/

| 1. |GiselaZ Kalalo | Chairperson ... Executive Vice President Officer-in-Charge, Legal Services |gzkalalo@bcda.gov.ph 028575 - 1707
Regulatory, Compliance and Risk

| 2 [Fernando T. Gallardo, Jr. | Vice-Chairperson ... Vice President o] Management Department ftgallardo@beda.govph . [028575 - 1727
Human Resource Management

3 [Patrick Roehl C. Francisco | Member e} Vice President o] Department o, pefrancisco@beda.gov. ph |028575- 1794

|4 |Crinezza Veil L. Mendoza | Member ] Officer In Charge, Corporate Planning Deparj Corporate Planning Department | cimendoza@bcda.gov.ph 028575 -1731
Property and Procurement

| 5 |JosefinaV.Pe . Member Vice President . Management Department jvpe@bcda.gov.ph 028575 -1783
Accounting and Comptrollership

6. [Dean S. Montalban | Member e Vice President ) Department . dsmontalban@bcda.gov.ph 028575- 1768
Treasury and Project Finance

| 7. [Madonna M. Cinco Member e, Vice President ] Department oo mmcinco@beda.gov.ph 1028575 -1769
Subsidiaries, Affiliates and

8 [Maria Soledad C. San Pablo Member Vice President | Project Monitoring Department _ |scsanpablo@bcda.gov.ph 028575-1722
Security Management

| 9 |HenryG.Sabarre  [Member Vice President . |Depattment ... hgsabarre@bcda.gov.ph 028575 -1793

| 10 [KimRaisa©O. Uy Member Vice President | Legal Services Department kouy@bcda.govph 0285751756
Information and Communications

| 11 |Virgil M. Alvarez Member s Vice President o] Technology Department |vmalvarez@bcda.gov.ph 028575- 1744

| 12 |Raul G. Buensalida Member Chief Administrative Officer | Records Administration Division _|rgbuensalida@bcda.gov.ph 028575-1788

| 13 |Leilani B. Macasaet Member Vice President ] Public Affairs Department Ibmacasaet@bcda.gov.ph 028575-1733
Business Development

| 14 |Erwin Kenneth R. Peralta [Member Vice President ] Department erperalta@bcda.gov.ph 028575 -1758




"""" Engineering and Social Support crmmmm

| 15 |MarkP.Torres ...l Member e} Vice President ] Department o) mptorres@beda.govph | 028575 - 1760
Land and Assets Development

18 |Richard BrianM. Cepe | AL N | Officer In Charge, CDG ..o Depantment ..o rmeepe@bceda.govph 045499 - 8617
Strategic and Project

| 17 |Randy S, Viacrusis | Member e} Sentor Project Manager ] Management Department | rsviacrusis@bcda.gov.ph 1045498 - 8617
Human Resource Management

.18 [Merle Gay D.Rosete . | Technical Warking Group ... Human Resource Management Officer IV |Department ...l mdrosete@bcda.gov.ph | 028575 - 1797

.19 |DarylD. Angeles ...l Technical Working Group ... Planning QIicer V. o) Corporate Planning Department  |ddangeles@bcda.govph 1028575 - 1731
Property and Procurement

| 20 |Engr. Marinell R. Paclibar Technical Working Group OfficerIn Charge, GSD_ ...l Management Department mrpaclibar@beda.govph 1028575-1793
Accounting and Cotnptrollership

.21 |Ma, SeniaV.Cerbas ] Technical Working Group ... AcCOUNtANIY ) Department e, svcerbas@beda.govph | 028575 - 1768
Treasury and Project Finance

| 22 |Ricardo S, Tan, Jr. ... Technical Working Group .| Financial Analyst V. ........|Depatment rstan@beda.govph | 0285751771
Subsidiaries, Affiliates and

.23 |lvanMark A, Virifia | .. Technical Working Group ... Development Management Officer IV [Project Monitoring Department _ |iavirina@bcda.govph | 028575 - 1737
Security Management

| 24 |RegeloP. Rogel .. Technical Working Group ..l Cheif Executive Officer o] Department  oeeeeennd rprogel@beda.govph 045499 - 8617

| 25 |Samuel Isidore A. Escafio Technical Working Group | Legal OfficerV o] Legal Services Department saescano@beda.gov.ph 028575 - 1728
Information and Communications

.26 |Cornelio J. Martinill Technical Working Group .| Information Technology Officer Ml . . .| Technology Department  |cimartin@bcda.govph 028575 - 1746

27 |Donald G, Tolentina iTechnical Working Group . [Adminitrative OfficerV . ... Records Administration Division _ |dgtolentino@beda.govph  1028575-1788

|28 _|Maricar Gay S, Savella-Viltamil _; Technical Working Group ... |Public Relation OfficerV . . .| Public Affairs Department . msvilamil@bcda.govph | .1 028575-1734
Regulatory, Compliance and Risk

| 29 |Mark Rey DG. Batonghinog | Technical Working Group . |Development Management Officer | Management Department | mdbatonghinog@bcda.gov.ph 1028575 - 1749
Business Development

[ 30 [Marion C. Mamauag | Technical Working Group | Development Management Officer IV | Department ] memamauag@beda.gov.oh | 028575 -1757
Engineering and Social Support

.31 |Sydney A Gutterrez | Technical Working Growp | Development Management Officer IV | Department . sagutierrez@beda.gov.ph 1028575 - 1762
Land and Assets Development .

| 32 |Rowena Marianne R. Evidor | | Technical Working Group | Land Management Officer V. | Department oo | revidor@beda.govph 1045499 - 8617
Strategic and Project

| 33 |Hazel Joshua R, Vergara = | Technical Working Growp ...l Junior Engineer o ......|Management Department | hrvergara@beda.gov.ph 045499 - 8617
Regulatory, Compliance and Risk

| 34 |Rebekah M. Fernandez | Secretariat ] Development Management Officer IV | Management Department rmfemnandez@beda.gov.ph 028575- 1748
Accounting and Comptrollership

| 39 |Luzmindo A. Taboon . . ... Secretariat | |ProjectAssistant Il ...........lBepatment lataboon@bcda.goviph ... 028575- 1768




[Property and Procurement | [T

36 |JayveeL.Lanciola Secretariat o Administrative officer V. ... Management Department flanciola@beda.govph 028575 -1784
Focal Person - Clark Office (One West) Strategic and Project
37 |Ryan S. Galura Officer In Charge SPMD Management Department rsgalura@bcda.gov.ph 045499 - 8617
Approved by:

JOSHUA M. BINGCANG '
President and CEO [{



